MPhil modules in the School of Languages, Literatures and Cultural Studies open to
PhD students in fulfilment of the “structured PhD” requirement 2016/2017

Generic
Research Training Seminar (semester 1)
PhD Training Seminar (semester 2)

MPhil in Literary Translation
IT7008 — Cultures and Representation of the Mafia (10 ECTS option)
IT7010 — Discovering the Other: East-West Encounters in Translation History (10 ECTS option)

MPhil in Comparative Literature:

CP7001 — Moving Between Cultures (20 ECTS option)

CP7004 — Dantean Echoes (10 ECTS option)

CP7014 — Postmodernist Literature in East and Central Europe (HT) (10 ECTS option)

MPhil in Medieval Language, Literature & Culture:

FR7040 — Research Methodology (chiefly a course in palaeography, of use to PhD students with an
interest in any area of medieval studies)

FR7071 — Old English

FR7051 - Old French

FR7041 — Medieval Thought (core module, broad survey)

FR7042 — Medieval Culture and Society (core module, broad survey)

MPhil in European Studies:

CP7012 — Moving Between Cultures (HT — one term option for European Studies MPhil students)
EU7002 — Intellectuals and Commitment (MT)

EU7003 — Cultures of Memory and Identity (MT)

EU7008 — EU-Russia relations (HT)

FR7095 — Figurations of National Identity MT)

EU7005 — Representations of the Other Europe: Cinema in Eastern Europe

EU7006 — Spain’s European Identity

MPhil in Textual and Visual Studies:

FR7090 — Introduction to theory of text and image in graphics (core module, broad survey)

FR7091 — Introduction to theory of text and image in modern media — film, video, digital arts (core
module, broad survey)

FR7093 — The Russian Avant-Garde

FR7098 — The Semiotics of the Alphabet

Early Irish:
IR7001 — Introduction to Old Irish
IR7002 — Old Irish tutorials



MPhil modules in the School of English open to PhD students in fulfilment of the
“structured PhD” requirement 2016/2017

MPhil in Children’s Literature (Dr Jane Carroll and Dr Padraic Whyte)

EN7117: Material Culture in Children’s Literature (MT) 15 ECTS

EN7027: The Victorian Child (HT) 15 ECTS

EN7118: Modern Fantasy: defining and redefining a genre (HT) 15 ECTS
EN7119: Agency and Empowerment in Literature for Young Adults (HT) 15 ECTS
EN7115: Time and Place in Children’s Fiction (HT) 15 ECTS

MPhil in Irish Writing (Dr Paul Delaney)

EN7057: Single Author (Swift, Yeats, Joyce, Beckett) (MT/HT) 5 ECTS[1]
EN7089: Writing the Troubles (MT) 10 ECTS

EN7090: Big House Literature (MT) 10 ECTS

EN7098: Irish Poetry after Yeats (HT) 10 ECTS

EN7003: Ireland on Stage (HT) 10 ECTS



Postgraduate Modules (Structured Ph.D. or auditing)

The following accredited M.Phil. modules may be taken by research students in the School

(and in the Schools of English and Languages, Literatures and Cultural Studies) within the

context of the Structured Ph.D. Please note that places are limited in some modules.
Research students must complete the same assessment as M.Phil. students to be awarded
credit for a module.

Auditing a module without assessment and award of credits may be possible in many cases
but requires the explicit permission of the module co-ordinator. Auditing implies that you
attend all sessions of the module and do the required reading/preparation.

The timetable and rooms for all modules can be found on SITS. To discuss attendance in a

module, please first contact the module co-ordinator (email addresses on the website). If

mediation is required, please contact the Director of Postgraduate Teaching and Learning.

School
HH7023 Teachin.g. and Learr?ir?g Strategies in Hi.stories and Dr David Ditchburn MT
Humanities (TA training — see Appendix)
HH7024 Advanced Palaeography, 1300-1700 Dr Brid Mc Grath MHT
Classics
CL7020 The Eternal City: the archaeology of the city of Rome Dr Hazel Dodge
CL7021 Curiosity and Crisis in the Late Fifth Century: Dr Ashley Clements
Receptions of the Sophists
CL7023 Classics and European Identity Prof. Anna Chahoud
CL7030 Gender and genre in Augustan poetry Prof. Monica Gale
CL7034 Greeks and Barbarians Dr Shane Wallace
CL7041 The Usable Past: imagining and consuming the Dr Christine Morris
Aegean Bronze Age
CL7042 The Argonautic Tradition: Mythography, Poetry, Dr Martine Cuypers
History and Art
CL7050 Modern Greek for Beginners Dr Christine Morris
CL7051 PG Elementary Greek | Dr Shane Wallace
CL7052 PG Elementary Greek Il Dr Shane Wallace
CL7053 PG Elementary Greek IlI Dr Shane Wallace
CL7071 PG Elementary Latin Prof. Anna Chahoud
CL7072 PG Reading Latin Prof. Anna Chahoud
CL7073 PG Latin Language Prof. Anna Chahoud
History of Art
HA7027 Medieval Manuscripts Dr Laura Cleaver
HA7030 Medieval monastic Ireland Dr Rachel Moss
HA7033 Ireland & France, 1800-2000 Dr Philip McEvansoneya

MT
HT

HT
MT
MT
HT

HT

M/HT
MT
HT
HT
MT
HT
HT

MT
HT
MT

10
10

10
10
10
10

10

10
10
10



HA7034

HA7035

History

EU7003
FR7071
FR7051
HI7165

HI7007

HI7013
HI7014

HI7016
HI7060
HI7062
HI7064
HI7067

HI7107
HI7123
HI7124

HI7164

Themes and agendas in Modern and Contemporary
Irish Art

The Art and Agency of the Printed Image in Ireland
from the 1800s

Cultures of memory and identity in Central Europe
Old English
Old French

The Golden Age: Ireland and Europe in the Seventh
Century

Religious Tolerance and Intolerance in Early Modern
Europe

Gender, Identity and Authority in 18" Century France

War and Society in Early Modern Ireland

Reform and Conquest: Politics and Society in Ireland
1540-1603

History, memory and commemoration
Public archaeology in Ireland
Environmental History

Institutions in Ireland: history, memory and public
representation

Palaeography
Exploring the Irish Civil War since 1922

Society and culture in 20" Century Ireland: themes
and debates

Saints and sanctity in Medieval Ireland and Europe

Gender and Women's Studies

EM7458
EM7436
WS7058
WS7043

WS7042

WS7054
WS7057

European Refuge(es) Sharing Perspectives
Gender, War and Peace
Gender, Feminism and Popular Culture

Gender and Globalisation

Gendered Violence and the Social Imaginary: Politics,

Myth and Religion
Gender, Art and Identity

Medieval Sexualities and the Body

Dr Yvonne Scott

Dr Angela Griffith

Dr Clemens Ruthner
Prof. Alice Jorgenson
Thc

Dr Immo Warnjes

Dr Graeme Murdock

Dr Joseph Clarke
Prof. Jane Ohlmeyer

Prof. Ciaran Brady

Dr Joseph Clarke
Prof. Terry Barry
Prof. Poul Holm

Dr Georgina Laragy

Dr Brid McGrath
Prof. Eunan O'Halpin

Dr Anne Dolan

Dr Laura Cleaver

Dr Gillian Wylie

Dr Gillian Wylie

Dr Mary Bridgeman
Dr Ray O’Neill

Dr Mary Condren

Dr Catherine Lawless

Dr Catherine Lawless

HT

HT

MT
MT
MT
MT

MT

HT
HT
MT

MT
MT
HT
HT

M/HT
HT
HT

MT

HT
HT
HT
MT

HT

MT
HT

10

10

10
10
10
10

10

10
10

10
10
10
10
10

10
10

10
10
10
10

10

10
10



	MPhil modules in the School of Languages available to PhD students
	Postgraduate Modules SHH 2016-17

