MPhil modules in the School of Languages, Literatures and Cultural Studies open to PhD students in fulfilment of the "structured PhD" requirement 2016/2017

Generic

Research Training Seminar (semester 1) PhD Training Seminar (semester 2)

MPhil in Literary Translation

IT7008 – Cultures and Representation of the Mafia (10 ECTS option) IT7010 – Discovering the Other: East-West Encounters in Translation History (10 ECTS option)

MPhil in Comparative Literature:

CP7001 – Moving Between Cultures (20 ECTS option) CP7004 – Dantean Echoes (10 ECTS option) CP7014 – Postmodernist Literature in East and Central Europe (HT) (10 ECTS option)

MPhil in Medieval Language, Literature & Culture:

- FR7040 Research Methodology (chiefly a course in palaeography, of use to PhD students with an interest in any area of medieval studies)
- FR7071 Old English
- FR7051 Old French
- FR7041 Medieval Thought (core module, broad survey)
- FR7042 Medieval Culture and Society (core module, broad survey)

MPhil in European Studies:

- CP7012 Moving Between Cultures (HT one term option for European Studies MPhil students)
- EU7002 Intellectuals and Commitment (MT)
- EU7003 Cultures of Memory and Identity (MT)
- EU7008 EU-Russia relations (HT)
- FR7095 Figurations of National Identity MT)
- EU7005 Representations of the Other Europe: Cinema in Eastern Europe
- EU7006 Spain's European Identity

MPhil in Textual and Visual Studies:

- FR7090 Introduction to theory of text and image in graphics (core module, broad survey)
- FR7091 Introduction to theory of text and image in modern media film, video, digital arts (core module, broad survey)
- FR7093 The Russian Avant-Garde
- FR7098 The Semiotics of the Alphabet

Early Irish:

IR7001 – Introduction to Old Irish IR7002 – Old Irish tutorials

MPhil modules in the School of English open to PhD students in fulfilment of the "structured PhD" requirement 2016/2017

MPhil in Children's Literature (Dr Jane Carroll and Dr Pádraic Whyte)
EN7117: Material Culture in Children's Literature (MT) 15 ECTS
EN7027: The Victorian Child (HT) 15 ECTS
EN7118: Modern Fantasy: defining and redefining a genre (HT) 15 ECTS
EN7119: Agency and Empowerment in Literature for Young Adults (HT) 15 ECTS
EN7115: Time and Place in Children's Fiction (HT) 15 ECTS

MPhil in Irish Writing (Dr Paul Delaney)

EN7057: Single Author (Swift, Yeats, Joyce, Beckett) (MT/HT) 5 ECTS[1] EN7089: Writing the Troubles (MT) 10 ECTS EN7090: Big House Literature (MT) 10 ECTS EN7098: Irish Poetry after Yeats (HT) 10 ECTS EN7003: Ireland on Stage (HT) 10 ECTS

Postgraduate Modules (Structured Ph.D. or auditing)

The following accredited M.Phil. modules may be taken by research students in the School (and in the Schools of English and Languages, Literatures and Cultural Studies) within the context of the Structured Ph.D. Please note that places are limited in some modules. Research students must complete the same assessment as M.Phil. students to be awarded credit for a module.

Auditing a module without assessment and award of credits may be possible in many cases but requires the explicit permission of the module co-ordinator. Auditing implies that you attend all sessions of the module and do the required reading/preparation.

The timetable and rooms for all modules can be found on SITS. To discuss attendance in a module, please first contact the module co-ordinator (email addresses on the website). If mediation is required, please contact the Director of Postgraduate Teaching and Learning.

School	
School	

HH7023	Teaching and Learning Strategies in Histories and Humanities (TA training – see Appendix)	Dr David Ditchburn	MT	5
HH7024	Advanced Palaeography, 1300-1700	Dr Bríd Mc Grath	MHT	5

Classics

CL7020	The Eternal City: the archaeology of the city of Rome	Dr Hazel Dodge	MT	10
CL7021	Curiosity and Crisis in the Late Fifth Century: Receptions of the Sophists	Dr Ashley Clements	HT	10
CL7023	Classics and European Identity	Prof. Anna Chahoud	HT	10
CL7030	Gender and genre in Augustan poetry	Prof. Monica Gale	MT	10
CL7034	Greeks and Barbarians	Dr Shane Wallace	MT	10
CL7041	The Usable Past: imagining and consuming the Aegean Bronze Age	Dr Christine Morris	HT	10
CL7042	The Argonautic Tradition: Mythography, Poetry, History and Art	Dr Martine Cuypers	ΗT	10
CL7050	Modern Greek for Beginners	Dr Christine Morris	M/HT	10
CL7051	PG Elementary Greek I	Dr Shane Wallace	MT	10
CL7052	PG Elementary Greek II	Dr Shane Wallace	HT	5
CL7053	PG Elementary Greek III	Dr Shane Wallace	HT	5
CL7071	PG Elementary Latin	Prof. Anna Chahoud	MT	10
CL7072	PG Reading Latin	Prof. Anna Chahoud	HT	5
CL7073	PG Latin Language	Prof. Anna Chahoud	HT	5

History of Art

HA7027	Medieval Manuscripts	Dr Laura Cleaver	MT	10
HA7030	Medieval monastic Ireland	Dr Rachel Moss	ΗT	10
HA7033	Ireland & France, 1800-2000	Dr Philip McEvansoneya	MT	10

HA7034	Themes and agendas in Modern and Contemporary Irish Art	Dr Yvonne Scott	HT	10
HA7035	The Art and Agency of the Printed Image in Ireland from the 1800s	Dr Angela Griffith	HT	10

History

EU7003	Cultures of memory and identity in Central Europe	Dr Clemens Ruthner	MT	10
FR7071	Old English	Prof. Alice Jorgenson	MT	10
FR7051	Old French	Tbc	MT	10
HI7165	The Golden Age: Ireland and Europe in the Seventh Century	Dr Immo Warnjes	MT	10
HI7007	Religious Tolerance and Intolerance in Early Modern Europe	Dr Graeme Murdock	MT	10
HI7013	Gender, Identity and Authority in 18 th Century France	Dr Joseph Clarke	HT	10
HI7014	War and Society in Early Modern Ireland	Prof. Jane Ohlmeyer	HT	10
HI7016	Reform and Conquest: Politics and Society in Ireland 1540-1603	Prof. Ciarán Brady	MT	10
HI7060	History, memory and commemoration	Dr Joseph Clarke	MT	10
HI7062	Public archaeology in Ireland	Prof. Terry Barry	MT	10
HI7064	Environmental History	Prof. Poul Holm	HT	10
HI7067	Institutions in Ireland: history, memory and public representation	Dr Georgina Laragy	HT	10
HI7107	Palaeography	Dr Bríd McGrath	M/HT	10
HI7123	Exploring the Irish Civil War since 1922	Prof. Eunan O'Halpin	HT	10
HI7124	Society and culture in 20 th Century Ireland: themes and debates	Dr Anne Dolan	HT	10
HI7164	Saints and sanctity in Medieval Ireland and Europe	Dr Laura Cleaver	MT	5

Gender and Women's Studies

EM7458	European Refuge(es) Sharing Perspectives	Dr Gillian Wylie	HT	10
EM7436	Gender, War and Peace	Dr Gillian Wylie	HT	10
WS7058	Gender, Feminism and Popular Culture	Dr Mary Bridgeman	HT	10
WS7043	Gender and Globalisation	Dr Ray O'Neill	MT	10
WS7042	Gendered Violence and the Social Imaginary: Politics, Myth and Religion	Dr Mary Condren	HT	10
WS7054	Gender, Art and Identity	Dr Catherine Lawless	MT	10
WS7057	Medieval Sexualities and the Body	Dr Catherine Lawless	HT	10